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   INSTITUTE OF AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING

        (Autonomous)
     Dundigal, Hyderabad -500 043

COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING
COURSE DESCRIPTION 
	Course Title
	

	Course Code
	

	Program
	

	Semester
	

	Course Type
	

	Regulations
	

	Course Structure
	Theory
	Practical

	
	Lectures
	Tutorials
	Credits
	Laboratory
	Credits

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Course Coordinator
	


I. COURSE OVERVIEW:
II. COURSE PRE-REQUISITES:
	Level
	Course Code
	Semester
	Prerequisites

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


III. MARKS DISTRIBUTION:
	Subject
	SEE Examination
	CIA Examination
	Total Marks

	
	
	
	


IV. DELIVERY / INSTRUCTIONAL METHODOLOGIES:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	


V. EVALUATION METHODOLOGY: 

VI. COURSE OBJECTIVES:
	The students will try to learn:

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	


VII. COURSE OUTCOMES:
	After successful completion of the course, students will be able to:

	N

Course Outcomes
	Knowledge Level (Bloom’s Taxonomy)

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


COURSE KNOWLEDGE COMPETENCY LEVELS


[image: image1.emf]0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Remember Understand Apply Analyze Evaluate Create

Blooms Taxonomy Level


VIII. HOW PROGRAM OUTCOMES ARE ASSESSED:
	Program Outcomes 
	Strength
	Proficiency
Assessed by

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


         3 = High; 2 = Medium; 1 = Low  


IX. HOW PROGRAM SPECIFIC OUTCOMES ARE ASSESSED:

	Program Specific Outcomes 
	Strength
	Proficiency 
assessed by

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


         3 = High; 2 = Medium; 1 = Low  

X. MAPPING OF EACH CO WITH PO(s), PSO(s):
	Course Outcomes 
	Program Outcomes 
	Program Specific Outcomes 

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	1
	2
	3

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


XI. JUSTIFICATIONS FOR CO – (PO, PSO) MAPPING – DIRECT
	Course Outcomes 
	POs / PSOs
	Justification for mapping (Students will be able to)
	No. of key competencies

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


XII. TOTAL COUNT OF KEY COMPETENCIES FOR CO – (PO, PSO) MAPPING
	Course Outcomes
	Program Outcomes / No. of Key Competencies Matched
	PSO/ 
No. of key competencies

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	1
	2
	3

	
	3
	10
	10
	11
	1
	5
	3
	3
	12
	5
	12
	12
	6
	2
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


XIII. PERCENTAGE OF KEY COMPETENCIES FOR CO – (PO, PSO):

	Course Outcomes 
	Program Outcomes / No. of key competencies
	PSO / 
No. of key competencies

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	1
	2
	3

	
	3
	10
	10
	11
	1
	5
	3
	3
	12
	5
	12
	12
	6
	2
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


XIV. COURSE ARTICULATION MATRIX (PO – PSO MAPPING)
COs and POs and COs and PSOs on the scale of 0 to 3, 0 being no correlation, 1 being the low correlation, 2 being medium correlation and 3 being high correlation.

0 – 𝟎 ≤ 𝑪 ≤ 5%– No correlation;                             2 − 40 % < 𝑪 < 60% – Moderate.

1 – 5 < 𝑪 ≤ 40%– Low / Slight;
     

3 – 60% ≤ 𝑪 < 100% – Substantial / High
	Course Outcomes 
	Program Outcomes 
	Program Specific Outcomes 
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XV. ASSESSMENT METHODOLOGY - DIRECT
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


XVI. ASSESSMENT METHODOLOGY - INDIRECT
	
	
	
	

	
	


XVII. SYLLABUS 
	
	

	

	
	

	

	
	

	

	
	

	

	
	

	

	TEXTBOOKS:

	

	REFERENCE BOOKS:

	

	

	WEB REFERENCES:

	 

	E-TEXT BOOKS:

	


Prepared by: 
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